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P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY.NO. 

CANNONSBURG WATER DISTRICT 

&a+ 

1606 CANNONSBURG ROAD 
ASHLAND, KY 4 1 102 

I 

RATES & CHARGES 
AND 

RULES & REGULATIONS 

FOR FURNISHING 

-- WATER SERVICE 

AT 

I 

SOUTHEASTERN BOYD COUNTY 
IN 

ENTIJCKY 

FILED WITH THE 

PIJBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF 

KENTIJCKY 
I -- .-_ 

DATE OF ISSUE MARCH 1,2008 

DATE EFFECTIVE MARCH 1,2008 - 

Month/Date/Y ear 

WthlDateNear 

ISSlJED BY 
(Signature of Officer) 

1 TITLE Treasurer 



For Entire Area Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 

Original I_ Sheet No. 

Cannonsburg Water District 
(Name of Utility) 

Canceling P.S.C. KY. NO. 

- Sheet No. 

Rates and Charges 

C. METER CONNECTION/TAP-ON CHARGES: 

5/38 INCH X % INCH 

1 INCH 

ALL, LARGER MEmR 

Date of Issue _I___ MARCH I ,  2008 
MonWDateNear 

Date Effective MARCH I ,  2008 

Issued by 

Title : TREASURER 

By Authority of Order of the Public Service Commission 

$I,100.00 

$1,75.00 

ACTUAL COST 

In case no. Dated 



For Entire Area Served 

P.S.C. KY NO. 1 
Community, Town or City 

CANNONSBURG WATER DISTRICT 
(Name of 'cltility) 

Original SHEET NO. 8 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO. - 

SHEET NO. ____ 

RATES AND CHARGES 
___ 

D. SPECIAL NON-RECURRING CHARGES: 

ConnectiodTurn-on Charge $25 .oo 
Connection/Turn-on Charge (After Hours)* 55.00 

Field Collection Charge 25.00 

Late Payment Penalty 10% 

Meter Relocation Charge 

Meter Re-read Charge 

Actual Cost 

25.00 

Meter Test Charge 70.00 

Re-connection Charge 25.00 

Re-connection Charge (After Hours)" 55.00 

Returned Check Charge 25.00 

Service CaMnvestigation Charge 

Service CaWInvestigation Charge (After Hours)" 

Service Line Inspection Charge 

25.00 

55.00 

25.00 

Damage to Lid or Meter Equipment Actual cost 

"NOTE -Regular working hours for the utility's Maintenance Staff is 8:OO a.m. to 4:OO p.m. 
Monday through Friday, excluding holidays. tJpon customer request, and subject to availability of 
Maintenance Staff, services may be performed outside regular working hours at the after hours rate. 

DATE OF ISSUE MARCH 1.2008 
(Month / Date /Year) 

DATE EFFECTIVE MARCH 1.2008 - 
,7 (Month /Date / Year) 

ISSUED BY 
(Signature of Oftice) 

TITLE: TREASURER 

By Authority of Order of the Public Service commission 



NON RECURRING CHARGE COST JIJSTTFPCATION 

Type of Charge: 

1. Field Expense: 

CONNECTION / TURN ON CHARGE 

A. Materials (itemize) 

B. LABOR (Time and Wage) 
30 Minutes @ $30.00/HR 

Total Field Expense 

2. Clerical and Office Expense 

A. Supplies 

B. Labor 

Total Clerical and Office Expense 

3. Miscellaneous Expense 

A. Transportation 

C. Other (itemize) 

Total Miscellaneous Expense 

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense 

15.00 

$ 15.00 

$ 

$ 1 .oo 

4.00 

$ 5.00 

$ 5.00 

$ 5 .m 

$ 25.00 



NON RECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION 

Type of Charge: 

1. Field Expense: 

CONNECTION / TURN ON CHARGE (AFTER HOURS ) 

A. Materials (itemize) 

B. LABOR (Time and Wage) 

Total Field Expense 

2. Clerical and Office Expense 

A. Supplies 

B. Labor 

Total Clerical and Office Expense 

3. Miscellaneous Expense 

A. Transportation 

C. Other (itemize) 

Total Miscellaneous Expense 

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense 

$ 45.00 

$ 45.00 

$ 1 .oo 

4.00 

$ 5 . 0 0  

$ 5.00 

$ 5.00 

$ 55.00 



NON faECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION 

Type of Charge: 

1. Field Expense: 

FIELD COLLECTION CHARGE 

A. Materials (itemize) 

R .  LABOR (Time and Wage) 
30 minutes @ $30.00/HR 

Total Field Expense 

2. Clerical and Office Expense 

A. Supplies 

R .  Labor 

Total Clerical and Office Expense 

3. Miscellaneous Expense 

A. Transportation 

C. Other (itemize) 

$ 15.00 

$ 15 .OO 

$ 1 .oo 

4.00 

K..-..- 5.00 

$ 5 .OO 

Total Miscellaneous Expense 

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense 

$ 5.00 

$ 25.00 



NON RIECI JRWING CHARGE COST JTJSTIFHCATION 

Type of Charge: METER RE-READ CHARGE 

1. Field Expense: 

A. Materials (itemize) 

B. LABOR (Time and Wage) 
30 minutes @ $30.00/HR 

Total Field Expense 

2. Clerical and Office Expense 

A. Supplies 

R .  Labor 

Total Clerical and Office Expense 

3. Miscellaneous Expense 

A. Transportation 

C. Other (itemize) 

$ 15 .OO 

$ 15.00 

$ 1 .oo 

- 4.00 

$ 5.00 

$ 5.00 

Total Miscellaneous Expense 

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense 

$ 5.00 

$ 25.00 



NON RECTJWRHNC CHARGE COST JTJ’STIFPCATTON 

Type of Charge: 

1. Field Expense: 

METER TEST CHARGE 

A. Materials (itemize) 

B. LABOR (Time and Wage) 
2 Hours @ $30.00~ 

Total Field Expense 

2. Clerical and Office Expense 

A. Supplies 

B. Labor 

Total Clerical and Office Expense 

3. Miscellaneous Expense 

A. Transportation 

C. Other (itemize) 

Total Miscellaneous Expense 

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense 

$ 60.00 

$ 60.00 

$- 1 .oo 

4.00 

$ 5.00 

$ 5.00 

$ 5.00 

$ 70.00 



NON RECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION 

Type of Charge: RE-CONNECT CHRAGE 

1. Field Expense: 

A. Materials (itemize) 

B. LABOR (Time and Wage) 
30 Minutes (3 $30.00/HR 

Total Field Expense 

2. Clerical and Office Expense 

A. Supplies 

B. Labor 

Total Clerical and Office Expense 

3. Miscellaneous Expense 

A. Transportation 

C. Other (itemize) 

$ 15.00 

$ 15.00 

$ 1 .oo 

4.00 

$ 5.00 

$ 5.00 

Total Miscellaneous Expense 

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense 

$ 5.00 

$ 25.00 



WON RECURRING CHARGE COST JIJSTIFICATION 

Type of Charge: 

1. Field Expense: 

RE-CONNECT CHARGE (AFTER HOURS) 

A. Materials (itemize) 

2. 

3. 

B. L,ABOR (Time and Wage) 
1 Hour @ $45.00/hr 

Total Field Expense 

Clerical and Office Expense 

A. Supplies 

B. Labor 

Total Clerical and Office Expense 

Miscellaneous Expense 

A. Transportation 

C. Other (itemize) 

Total Miscellaneous Expense 

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense 

$ 45.00 

$ 45.00 

$-. 1 .oo 

4.00 

$ 5.00 

$ 5 .OO 

$ 5 .OO 

$ 55.00 



NON RECITRRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION 

Type of Charge: 

1. Field Expense: 

RETURNED CHECK CHARGE 

A. Materials (itemize) 

B. LABOR (Time and Wage) 

TOTAL FIELD EXPENSE 

2. Clerical and Office Expense 

A. Supplies 

B. Labor 

Total Clerical and Office Expense 

3. Miscellaneous Expense 

A. Transportation 

C. Other (itemize) 

Total Miscellaneous Expense 

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense 

$ 5.00 

20.00 

$; 25.00 

$ 

$ 25.00 



NON RECIJRRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION 

Type of Charge: SERVICE CALL - INVESTIGATION CHARGE 

1. Field Expense: 

A. Materials (itemize) 

B. LABOR (Time and Wage) 
30 Minutes (3 $30.00/hr 

Total Field Expense 

2. Clerical and Office Expense 

A. Supplies 

B. Labor 

Total Clerical and Office Expense 

3. Miscellaneous Expense 

A. Transportation 

C. Other (itemize) 

$ 15.00 

$ 15.00 

$ 1 .oo 

4.00 

$ 5.00 

$ 5.00 

Total Miscellaneous Expense 

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense 

$ 5.00 

$ 25.00 



NON RECCRRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION 

Type of Charge: SERVICE CALL - INVESTIGATION CHARGE (AFTER HOURS) 

1” Field Expense: 

A. Materials (itemize) 

2. 

3. 

B. LABOR (Time and Wage) 
1 Hour @ $45.00/hr 

Total Field Expense 

Clerical and Office Expense 

A. Supplies 

B. Labor 

Total Clerical and Office Expense 

Miscellaneous Expense 

A. Transportation 

C. Other (itemize) 

Total Miscellaneous Expense 

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense 

$ 45.00 

$ 45.00 

$ 1 .oo 

4.00 

$- 5.00 

$ 5.00 

$ 5.00 

$ 55.00 



NON RECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION 

Type of Charge: 

1. Field Expense: 

SERVICE LINE INSPECTION 

A. Materials (itemize) 

B. L,ABOR (Time and Wage) 
1 HOUR 0 $30.00/HR 

Total Field Expense 

2. Clerical and Office Expense 

A. Supplies 

R .  Labor 

Total Clerical and Office Expense 

3. Miscellaneous Expense 

A. Transportation 

C. Other (itemize) 

$ 30.00 

$ 30.00 

$ 1 .oo 

4.00 

$ 5.00 

$ 5.00 

Total Miscellaneous Expense $ 5.00 

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense $ 40.00 



. . . .  . . .  
. . .- 

A. 

B. 

A .  

2. 

3. 

4, 

5. 

G .. 

518-lnch a 3/4-lnch 0 I-Inch I f  1 112 -Inch 0 Z-lnch ;1 

Other (specify) 

I - -  

I II- - 

Total - cost 



d 
1 .  

2. 

0, 

A 
I .  

2 ,  

E. 

1. 

2. 

AVEWGII SERVlCE. PIPE EXPENSE 
(add totat cost and divide by 2) 

Total Hourly Total 
cost Hours Rate c___ 

short Side Sewice 

Long Side Sewice 

AVERAGE INSTALldlVIOM EQUOPWIE 
(add total cost and divide by 2) 



"1 . 
and hilling record. 

1. pytaaS Expenses 

Materials Expense 

Service Pipe Expense 

tnE;tal\aiion I abor Expense, 
lns,tallation Equipment Expense 
In!;taI\ation Miscellaneous Expense 

Uvcrhead ExpensF: 

Adm i nistretiwe Exp en ~e 

----- 
A 



A. 

B. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4,  

5. 

6 .  

Watm Meter 

Meter Yoke 

-- I Corporation Stop -_I__ 

Meter Dox and Top I -  - S S b O  

Other (Itemize) 

'TOTAL MATFRIALS DPtNISE 
(add tntal cost) 



i 70@ 35Q0 

A .  $hod Side Service 

2. $oag Side Service 

AVEWGE INSTALLATION EQUBPMENT EXPENSE 
(add total cost and divide by 2) 



-_. -- I_ -. _c___ - II_p 

0 
AVERAGE INSTAL~TION MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE $ / 464 0 

(add total w s t )  

W. &@i~istratiwe Expense 

1, Office expcnse for establishing a new account 

and hilling record. 

El. TAlta\ Expenses 

Materlals Expense 
Sewice Pipe Expense 
1ne;tallation I absr Expense 
lnaitrallation Equipment Expense 
tn!;taitation Miscellaneous Expense 

Ovcrhead Expelwe 

&tfrniRistratiwe EXpenY2 



M&mr Size 

518-Inch 0 3lsl-lnch 0 I-Inch fl I 412 -Inch 0 2-inch 2 

-- 

Unit Total 
Q u a m  C B  - Cost 

- -  _I_. Walw Meter - 
Meiar Yoke -- 
Corporation Stop I____ 

Meter Box end Top _L___ 

Wli:icei~eneoU€i Fittlngs _R 

1__. 7 

- 7 

- ___L 

7 - 
Otkier (Itemize) 

TOTAL, MATFRIALS EXPkNISF. 
(acld total cost) 


